CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
2025 HOLIDAY GARBAGE PICKUP SCHEDULE

New Years Day — Wednesday, January 1, 2025

There will be NO garbage pickup on Wednesday, January 1st. Pickup will run one day behind schedule beginning
Wednesday, January 1st through Friday, January 3. Garbage pickup for Monday, December 30t and Tuesday, December
31st will be picked up on schedule. Regular garbage pickup will resume on Monday, January 6, 2025.

Martin Luther King, Jr. — Monday, January 20, 2025
Garbage pickup will run on schedule January 20t through January 24t

Presidents Day — Monday, February 17, 2025
Garbage pickup will be on schedule during the entire month of February.

Good Friday — Friday, April 18, 2025
Garbage pickup will be on schedule during the entire month of April.

Memorial Day - Monday, May 26, 2025
There will be NO garbage pickup on Monday, May 26%. Pickup will run one day behind schedule for the entire week
beginning Monday, May 26t through Friday, May 30t. Regular garbage pickup will resume on Monday, June 2, 2025.

Independence Day - Friday, July 4, 2025
There will be NO garbage pickup on Friday ONLY, July 4t Friday’s pickup will be on Saturday, July 5. Garbage pickup
for Monday, June 30t through Thursday, July 3, will be picked up on schedule.

Labor Day — Monday, September 1, 2025

There will be NO garbage pickup on Monday, September 1st. Pickup will run one day behind schedule for the entire week
beginning Monday, September 1st, through Friday, September 5. Regular garbage pickup will resume on Monday,
September 8, 2025.

Columbus Day — Monday, October 13, 2025
Garbage pickup will run on schedule during the entire month of October.

Veteran’s Day — Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Garbage pickup will run on schedule during Veteran’s Day week - November 10t through November 14,

Thanksgiving Day — Thursday, November 27, 2025

There will be NO garbage pickup on Thursday, November 27t. Thursday’s garbage will be picked up on Friday, November
28t and Friday’s garbage will be picked up on Saturday, November 29%. Garbage pickup for Monday, November 24th,
Tuesday, November 25, and Wednesday, November 26t will be on schedule.

Christmas Day — Thursday, December 25, 2025

There will be NO garbage pickup on Thursday, December 25t. Pickup will run one day behind schedule on Thursday,
December 25t and Friday, December 26%. Garbage pickup for Monday, December 227 through Wednesday, December
24 will be picked up on schedule.

New Years Day — Thursday, January 1, 2026

There will be NO garbage pickup on Thursday, January 1st. Pickup will run one day behind schedule on Thursday, January
1stand Friday, January 2. Garbage pickup for Monday, December 29t through Wednesday, December 31st, will be picked
up on schedule. Regular garbage pickup will resume on Monday, January 5, 2026.




